
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
F

o
r 

th
e 

N
o

rt
h

er
n

 D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1
CASE NO. 5:13-cv-02992 EJD
ORDER STAYING CASE

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
F

o
r 

th
e 

N
o

rt
h

er
n

 D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

QUY DONG,

Plaintiff(s),
    v.

VARIOUS, INC., et. al.,

Defendant(s).
                                                                    /

CASE NO. 5:13-cv-02992 EJD

ORDER STAYING CASE

Having reviewed the Suggestion of Bankruptcy (see Docket Item No. 16), the court has

determined that this action is subject to the mandatory stay provisions contained in 11 U.S.C. § 362.

Accordingly, this action is STAYED in favor of Defendants’ bankruptcy proceedings as to all claims

asserted against Defendants until further order of the court.  The clerk shall ADMINISTRATIVELY

CLOSE this file.  

The court schedules this action for a Status Conference on December 13, 2013, at 10:00

a.m.  On or before December 6, 2013, the parties shall file a Joint Status Conference Statement, or

separate which provides, inter alia, an update as to Defendants’ bankruptcy proceeding and any

adversarial proceeding between the parties.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  September 18, 2013                                                             
EDWARD J. DAVILA
United States District Judge

Dong v. Various, Inc. et al Doc. 18

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2013cv02992/267672/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2013cv02992/267672/18/
http://dockets.justia.com/

