1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
8	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
9	SAN JOSE DIVISION
10	QUY DONG, CASE NO. 5:13-cv-02992 EJD
11 12	ORDER STAYING CASE Plaintiff(s), v.
13	VARIOUS, INC., et. al.,
14	Defendant(s).
15	/
16	Having reviewed the Suggestion of Bankruptcy (see Docket Item No. 16), the court has
17	determined that this action is subject to the mandatory stay provisions contained in 11 U.S.C. § 362.
18	Accordingly, this action is STAYED in favor of Defendants' bankruptcy proceedings as to all claim
19	asserted against Defendants until further order of the court. The clerk shall ADMINISTRATIVELY
20	CLOSE this file.
21	The court schedules this action for a Status Conference on December 13, 2013, at 10:00
22	a.m. On or before December 6, 2013 , the parties shall file a Joint Status Conference Statement, or
23	separate which provides, inter alia, an update as to Defendants' bankruptcy proceeding and any
24	adversarial proceeding between the parties.
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.
2627	Dated: September 18, 2013 EDWARD J. DAVILA United States District Judge
28	emica suite suage
-	